		(Mayor or CAO) Date	
	e 4/13/21	(Commissioner) Date	Approved by Tanou W. busht
The State of the line	13/24	(Director) Date 4/	Approved by
	4.2.21	(Contractor) Date	Accepted by CO
	4-1-21	(Proj. Engr.) Date	Recommended by Church
	apply hereto.	ntract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto	The time provided for the completion in the contract and all
1.41%			Percent Change - All Change Orders
1.41%			Percent Change - This Change Order
		\$3,908,798.25	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order
		\$54,311.29	Net Amount of this Change Order
	\$54,896.99		Total increase
		\$585.70	Total decrease
***************************************			See Attached Sheet
	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc
		nge Order	Current Change Order
	s and specification;	changes from the contract plans	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:
		Change Order No.	
	\$3,854,486.96	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	
0.00%		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	Lexington KY 40509
	\$0.00		3009 Atkinson Ave.
	\$3,854,486.96	Original Contract Amt.	L-M Asphalt Partners (dba ATS Construction)
	003-2020	Contract No.	To (Contractor):
	Manchester St.	Location:	(Q) (D)
Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes	Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester &	Project:	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
	April 1, 2021	Date:	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Change C	\$ 54,311.29					Net (increase) in contract price	Net (incre
CHANGE ORDER Page 2 Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Trum Lanes Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Trum Lanes Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Trum Lanes Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Trum Lanes Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Trum Lanes Town Lanes Town Lanes Town He contract plans and specifications: Increase in contract plans and specifications: Increase						rease	Total incre
CHANGETON-FAVETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER						rease	Total deci
CHANGE ON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE:			\$116.38		EAC	_	-
CHANGE ORDER CHAN			\$85.00	162.00	LF		_
CHANGE ORDER			\$200.00		EACH	PAVE MARKING THERMO HANDICAP SYMBOL	-
DATE: CHANGE ORDER Page 2 Town Branch Trial 5 Interest Page 2 Town Hereaft Page 2 Town Hereaft Page 2 Town Hereaft Page 3 Town Her			\$24.50	285.00	LF	_	_
CHANGE ORDER CONTRACT # CONTRACT			\$15.84		SQFT		
CHANGE ORDER		\$€	\$0.40	656.00	T.F		-
CHANGE ORDER CONTRACT # CONTRAC		€9	\$50.00	20.00	LF	STEEL POST TYPE	-
ADD CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 ADD CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 ADD CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 ADD CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 ADD DEL CHANNEL LINING CLASS II CHANNEL LINING CLASS II ADD S1DEWALK-4 1/2 INCH CONCRETE SQVD ADD SATE ADD S1DEWALK-4 1/2 INCH CONCRETE SQVD SATE ADD S1DEWALK-4 1/2 INCH CONCRETE SQVD S1.00 STATE ADD S1.00 S1.00		59	\$41.00		SQFT	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS	
CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER			\$59.75		SQYD		-
CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER			\$1.83		dyp		_
DATE: CHANGE ORDER			\$38.50	12.00	NOT		-
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 1, 2021 CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: 1 Page 2 Change Order #: 1003-2020 Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; ADD Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in price ADD DGA BASE TON 21.00 \$330.00 \$ \$ ADD CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 TON 125.00 \$96.00 \$ \$			\$99.00	75.00	TON	_	_
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 1, 2021 CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: 1 Page 2 CONTRACT #: 003-2020 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; ADD/DEL Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in coprice ADD DGA BASE TON 231.00 \$33.00 \$ \$			\$96.00	125.00	TON		
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 1, 2021 CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: 1 Page 2 CONTRACT #: 003-2020 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; ADD / DEL Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in coprice ADD DGA BASE TON 210.00 \$23.50 \$ \$			\$30.00	231.00	NOT		
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 1, 2021 CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER 1 Page 2 CONTRACT #: 003-2020 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; ADD / DEL Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price			\$23.50	210.00	TON		
XINGTON-F	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Unit Price	Quantity	Units		
XINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER Page 2 Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes		plans and specifications;	from the contract	ng changes	followi	You are hereby requested to comply with the	
DATE: Change Order #: CONTRACT #:		Turn Lanes		/ Manch	「rail 6		Proje
DATE: Change Order #:		003-2020	CONTRACT #:			Page 2	
DATE:		1	Change Order #:			CHANGE ORDER	
		April 1, 2021	DATE:		NMEN	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERI	_

	œ	7.		ĊΊ	4.		ώ	2	-		_		
Mayor	Effect on contract completion date: N/A	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?	Has consent of surety been obtained?	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A	If "Yes", explain.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?	Is proposed change an alternate bid?	Necessity for change: This change intersection of Manchester and Fork parking demand in the project area.		JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		
Date	e: N/A	nce costs: N/A	or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No	ned?Yes _X_Not Necessary	ne contractors: N/A		ysical size of the project?Yes _X_No	bid?YesX_No	Necessity for change: This change order increases the size of the planned parking lot near the intersection of Manchester and Forbes. The change is necessary because of an increase in parking demand in the project area.	CHANGE ORDER: 1	CONTRACT NO. 003-2020	PROJECT: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes	Page 3 of 3